
RESOLUTION NO. 1994- 183 

AUTHORIZING A CI~AI~GE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 92147C WIT~ 
E. B. KATZ CO.ANY FOR PROJECT 24B - P~WA~ILITATION OF T~E 
AIRPORT P~PID STATION IN TIIE AMOB~T OF $13,402.75 - CKPITAL 
GRANT 0H-03-0118 ($10,722.20 IN FEDERAL FUNDS WIIICII REPRESENTS 
80% OF T~E TOTAL COST) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, by Resolution No. 1993-50 authorized 
a contract with E. B. Katz Company for the provision of mechanical 
construction services for the Rehabilitation of the Airport Rapid Station at a 
cost of forty-nine thousand three hundred & 00/100 dollars ($49,300.00); and 

WHEREAS, revised ventilation codes required expansion and 
modification of the air handling system for the Airport tunnel and station as 
well as an expansion of the overall project ductwork; and 

WHEREAS, to meet the revisions in the code and to accomplish the 
mechanical changes the Authority has engaged E. B. Katz to provide the 
required services at a cost of thirteen thousand four hundred two & 75/100 
dollars ($13,402.75); and 

WHEREAS, to accomplish the changes required by this action it is 
necessary to increase the amount authorized by Resolution No. 1993-50 by 
thirteen thousand four hundred two & 75/100 dollars ($13,402.75); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the Genera! Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute a change order in the amount of thirteen thousand four hundred two 
& 75/100 dollars ($13,402.75) to contract 92147C with E. B. Katz Company for 
the provision of mechanical construction services for Project 24B - 
Rehabilitation of the Airport Rapid Station. 

Section 2. That the amount authorized for said contract is amended 
to sixty-two thousand seven hundred two & 75/100 dollars ($62,702.75). 

Section 3. That this contract amendment shall be payable from 
Capital Grant 0H-03-0118 in the amount of $10,722.20, which represents 80% of 
the cost with the balance from Local Match Funds. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: November 22 ,, 1994 

Attest: 
Secretar~er 

Presid4nt 


